Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
C (1 1 +	Name: Innosys Communications Inc.						
Softalk, Inc.	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	 -						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: In Clo Sullivan Hincks						
Execution Date(s) 2/28/2008 for each	¿ Conway, 120 W. 22d St. Suite 100						
Assignment Merger Patent	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Oak Brook						
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: TL						
Government Interest Assignment	country: USA zip: 60523						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License							
X Other Court Judgment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No						
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.						
	B. Patent No.(s)						
See attachment A.							
Additional numbers att	ached? XYes □No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 5						
Name: Antonio J. Fricano, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200 .00						
Internal Address: Sullivan, Hincks &	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Conway	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 120 W. 22d Street.	Enclosed						
Suite 100	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
city: Oak Brook	8. Payment Information						
State: <u>IU</u> zip: <u>60523</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>6387</u> Expiration Date <u>10 / o</u> X						
Phone Number: 630 - 573- 502.1	b. Deposit Account Number						
Fax Number: <u>630- 573- 5130</u>							
Email Address: tony fricano @ shlowfirm.ca	Authorized User Name <u>John Conωαγ</u>						
9. Signature: AA VF-	- 3-19-08						
A	Date						
HAtonio J. Fricano Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020666 FRAME: 0582

Attachment A:

- 1) 7,116,657;
- 2) 6,879,678;
- 3) 6,804,225;
- 4) 6,694,007;
- 5) 6,188,683

ORDER - BLANK	2014	Line 9	2116 (Rev. 07/07)
STATE OF ILLINOIS UNI	TED STATES OF AMERICA T OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUI	DICIAL CIRCUIT	DUNTY OF DU PAGE
Innusys Communications, PLAINTIPE SATAIK, Inc	CASE NUMBER <u>2007</u> L- 1263	3	
DEFENDANT —			File Stamp Here
	ORDER		
This matter coming on to be heard, the Coursubject matter, IT IS HEREBY ORDERE	t being fully advised in the pre	mises and having j	urisdiction of the
DThe Retation to Conf. The Arbitration Dward of May 17, 2004 IS CONFR. Dudgment Is harden Communications, Inc of the amount of \$110,64 to the films of this pe	entered in favor not organist Sof 7.05 plus costs	talk, Inc	elatel
3 The May 19, 2008 (date is stru	chen
Name: Sulvay Praction Williams DuPage Attorney Number: 8375] Attorney for: Plantiff Address: 120 West 22nd #100 City/State/Zip: Onle Brook, I2 Telephone: 630 573-502]	PRO SE	Judge 38-08	

98

AORANDUM OF JUDGME							
TÉ OF ILLINOIS COUNT	Y OF DU PAGE						
MEMOR	A NICH IM						
OF JUD							
18TH JUDICIAL CIF							
ĢF DU PAG	ECOUNTY						
	ťΟ						
RECORDER OF DU P	AGE COUNTY						
(Please Type or F	rint Information)			(Reserved fo	r Recorder's Use Only	y)	
<u></u>	<u></u>						
JUDGMENT:	RENDERED	REVI	/ED				
	_						
IN FAVOR OF	(Name)						
Innosys Commun	ications, Inc.	<u> </u>				_ _	
	<u> </u>				<u>-</u>		
							
		_					
			<u>-</u>	 ,			
			<u> </u>		<u>-</u>		
ACAINST (N.	and last known address if add	ress is unknown, p) easa so state)		<u>_</u>	<u>-</u>	
AGAINST (Name	e and last known address if add Oucens Quay, Suite 3	ress is unknown. p	olease so state)	V 3J3			
AGAINST (Name Softalk, Inc., 370	e and last known address if add Queens Quay, Suite 2	ress is unknown. p 301, Toronto	oleasa so state) , OntarioM5\	V 3J3			
AGAINST (Name Softalk, Inc., 370	e and last known address if add Queens Quay, Suite 3	ress is unknown, p 301, Toronto	oleasa so state) , OntarioMS\	V 3J3			
AGAINST (Name Softalk, Inc., 370	e and last known address if add Queens Quay, Suite 2	ress is unknown, p 301, Toronto	olease so state) , OntarioM53	V 3J3			
AGAINST (Name Softalk, Inc., 370	e and last known address if add Queens Quay, Suite 3	ress is unknown, f 301, Toronto	olease so state) , OntarioM5V	V 3J3			
AGAINST (Name Softalk, Inc., 370	e and last known address if add Queens Quay, Suite 3	ress is unknown, p	oleasa so state) , OntarioMS\	V 3J3			
Softalk, Inc., 370	Queens Quay, Suite	ress is unknown, p	oleasa so state) , OntarioM51	V 3J3			
AGAINST (Name Softalk, Inc., 370	Queens Quay, Suite	ress is unknown, p	oleasa so state) , OntarioM51	V 3J3			
Softalk, Inc., 370	Queens Quay, Suite 3	301, Toronto	, OntarioM5\			2007 I	263
Softalk, Inc., 370	Queens Quay, Suite 3	301, Toronto	, OntarioM5\		SE NUMBER		263
Softalk, Inc., 370	Queens Quay, Suite 3	301, Toronto	, OntarioM5\		SE NUMBER		263
Softalk, Inc., 370	Queens Quay, Suite 3	301, Toronto	, OntarioM5\	COURT CA		2007 L	263
Softalk, Inc., 370	Queens Quay, Suite 3 x Number 28-02-08 DAY MO, YR.	301, Toronto	, OntarioM5\			20 <u>0</u> 7 L	263
Permanent Inde	x Number 28-02-08 DAY MO. YR.	301, Toronto	, OntarioM5\	DATED 2		2007 L	263
Permanent Inde	x Number 28-02-08 DAY MO. YR.	301, Toronto	, OntarioM5\	COURT CA		2007 L	263
Permanent Inde	Queens Quay, Suite 2 x Number 28-02-08 DAY MO, YR. ment to: and Street, Suite 100	301, Toronto	, OntarioM5\	DATED 2		2007 L	263

FRED BUCHOLZ, DU PAGE COUNTY RECORDER 421 N. COUNTY FARM ROAD, BOX 936, WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60189

(Rev 1/95)